

## CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

**SUBMITTER:** Jennifer Harrell **MEETING DATE:** March 7,2024

AGENDA SECTION: PRESENTATION DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

**TITLE OF ITEM:** Recognition of Deanna Van Wyk, Payroll & Benefits Officer for obtaining the

International Public Management Association- Human Resources Certified

Professional Certification - Jennifer Harrell, HR Director

## **SUGGESTED MOTION(S):**

None

## **SUMMARY:**

Deanna Van Wyk recently passed the examination obtaining the International Public Management Association- Human Resources Certified Professional Certification (IPMA-HR- CP).

IPMA-HR strives to encourage excellence in public sector human resources and promote continuous learning. To become IPMA-HR CP certified, one must demonstrate not only an understanding of contemporary theoretical knowledge, but also the ability to translate this knowledge into proper action in the workplace.

Deanna has been a great asset to the Human Resources department and the City.

**BUDGET IMPACT:** \$0.00

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget?

If no, describe how it will be funded.

**ATTACHMENTS: N/A**